GARDEN STATE TILE

Together We Can Design For Life

ROMA

gstile.com



gstile.com

WALL & FLOOR

Roma is a complete ceramic programme
of floor and wall tiles to encase your
rooms with a sensation of beauty.
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gstile.com 50x120 RT 50x120 RT 25x75  25x75 gstile.com 80x80 RT 60x60 RT
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Wall and floor coverings, the pure attraction of
Statuario and large size.

Floor
Roma Statuario
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Roma Statuario
Roma Filo Statuario
Roma Statuario

Floor

Wall
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SURFACES FOR DECORATION

Whether it is the three dimensional texture of Filo or the elegant tile, the real
decoration is always the material.
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A TIMELESS
MATERIAL

A full range of frim tiles to coordinate all
the spa-ces in the home to perfection.
Flooring, step and skirting tiles.
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Stair
Roma Statuario

Floor
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SHOP SIMPLY CHIC

True beauty for contemporary commercial applications.
True luxury: customization with sophisticated decorations.
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ELEGANT
CONTEMPORARY

The seduction of
marble and the
reliability of porcelain
sfoneware: ideal
partners for exclusive
spaces.
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TRAVERTINO

rich and natural

- PASTA BIANCA
WHITE BODY

GRES PORCELLANATO
PORCELAIN STONEWARE

gstile.com 25x75  25x75 gstile.com 80x80 RT 60 x60 RT




i =T =]
= | iy
) 1 P

"f._?.

Q
9
©
0
o)
>
©
£
=
2%
=
©
er
S
Sg
=
o
R 7,
© ©
==
@k}
|10k

o
£
=

2

S
T

©

S

S
o

g

gstile.com

Roma Travertino Matt
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FASCINO NATURALE NATURAL ATTRACTION

Natural veins encasing the space. In the shower, the Natura mosaic and the
versatile mate-rial express attractive architectural solutions.
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GYM

Sophisticated atmosphere,
natural sensations.
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PIETRA

elegant and inviting

PASTA BIANCA
WHITE BODY

GRES PORCELLANATO
ELAIN STONEWARE

gstile.com 50x120 RT 50x120 RT 25x75  25x75 gstile.com i - 80x80 RT ~ BOXBORT
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The soft and changing shimmering light decorates
the material with a mood that is perfectly
coordinated.
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S NEW
~ CLASSIC
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f=d - ~ The three dimensional elegan-
| ~ce of the Classic decoration on
| s ' : the grainy warmth of Pietra: a
g ' new classic whose contemporary
mood is astonishing.
N
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Wall
Roma Pietra
Roma Classic Pietra 1

Roma Classic Pietra Listello g |- - ~
Floor 7 ] I b =
Roma Pietra Matt = A
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Pietra and Imperiale a sophisticated combination
emphasised by the infinite design possibilities of
Roma.
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a Filo Pietra

: Roma Imperiale
gstile.com
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WELCOME STYLE

Roma, the ideal collection to welcome your guests in perfect style.

gstile.com

Wall
Roma Filo Imperiale

Floor
Roma Imperiale



ENVELOPING
BEAUTY

Each slab is unique. A natural
wonder made up of different
and spontaneous veins.

Wall

Roma Imperiale

Roma Filo Imperiale = : =
- e, y ’

Floor i e : AR S o “

Roma Imperiale Matt e : o o il
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Here the material is in the spotlight in decorative folds and an essential
element for a perfect top for a washbasin.
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CALACATTA

warm and precious

g

50x120 RT 50x120 RT 25x75  25x75

PASTA BIANCA
WHITE BODY

gstile.com

GRES PORCELLANATO
PORCELAIN STONEWARE

80x80 RT

60 x60 RT
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Wall
Roma Calacatta

Floor

-~ Roma Calacatta i
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~ Elegant
- warmth

80x160, the wonder of marble,
the practical features of porcelain
stoneware.

"
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Elegant and deco: Roma has all the
decorative ele-ments you need to create
the style you want.

v

Wall Floor
Roma Calacatta Alzata Roma Calacatta
Roma Calacatta Matita

Roma Greca Calacatta Listello

Roma Calacatta

Roma Calacatta London

gstile.com gstile.com




Wall

RomajCalacatta

gstile.com B (o Galacaiia gstile.com
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REAL
INTARSIA

Delicate decorations
emerge from the
engraved material.
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special trims

Porcelain Stoneware

BATTISCOPA BATTISCOPA
SAGOMATO

O &

SCALINO
ANGOLARE

gstile.com

Destination of use

MEDIUM WALKING

commercial environments with medium foot fraffic: with non-direct outside
access or access protected with doormats, such as restaurants, bars, shops,
hotels, libraries, business lounges, banks, except for areas with obligatory
passages. Also ideal for residential settings

69
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Wall files

Rectified white body files,
jointless walls

We create tiles and cut the edges. These “sharp-edge” tiles can be laid without
joints, for perfectly smooth, continuous surfaces, with the joints barely noticeable. In
addition to the aesthetic advantages, these files prevent dirt from gathering and are thus
easy fo clean.

WE RECTIFY THE TILES WITH A SLIGHTLY
DIAGONAL CUT, ALLOWING FOR FLUSH LAYING:

- laying without cracks

- makes it easier for the grout to penetrate

PEZZI SPECIALI/ TRIMS

WALL TILES

1x15cm

7

1x30,5cm spigolo

Tx1cm
angolo esterno spigolo




THICKNESS 6 mm

RO| NA vaxx GRES PORCELLANATO vk SPESSORE 6 mm RT / rettificato - rectified

Roma Pietra Silk 120x278 RT V2 Roma Carrara Silk 120x278 RT V2 Roma Calacatta Silk 120x278 RT V3
® @ @)

These items feature a significant variability of veining effects on the slabs.

Unita di vendita | MQ./Box| PZ./Box | Kg/Box | Box/PL
Sales unit

1 Box 3336 1 47,94 18

gstile.com gstile.com
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ROma Gres Porcellanato

GRES PORCELLANATO 80x80

31 1I2"x31 1/2n

Roma Statuario Matt

V3

MATTR9

80x80 RT

MATTR9

60x60 RT

Roma Grafite Matt

MATTR9

80x80 RT

MATTR9

60x60 RT

V2

Roma Calacatta Matt

MATTR9

80x80 RT

MATTR9

60x60 RT

V3

gstile.com

60x60 SPESSORE 9 mm H £
ez | mexnessoms | RT 7 rettificato - rectified
Roma Pietra Matt V2 Roma Imperiale Matt V2 Roma Travertino Matt V2
MATTR9 MATTR9 MATTR9
80x80 RT 80x80 RT 80x80 RT ®
MATTR9 MATTR9 MATTR9
60x60 RT 60x60 RT 60x60 RT
—~~
QB|upec
Ungéldi Ven.gita MQ./Box | PZ./Box | Kg/Box | Box/PL | |Classification UPEC
ales uni Seul le site du CSTB
fait foi, pour vérif-
1 Box 1,280 2 24,90 48 ier les classements
indiqués, merci de
1 Box 1,080 3 21,70 40 congulter le site
https://evaluation.
1Box 1,260 7| 2500 | 40 || angy o omanon




gstile.com

ROma Gres Porcellanato

GRES PORCELLANATO

80x80

311273112

Roma Righe Statuario Grafite o
Matt Inserto 60x60 RT &3}

Roma Righe Calacatta Imperiale .
Matt Inserto 60x60 RT @

U“i§§|gis‘{f,§}?ita MQ./Box| PZ./Box | Kg/Box | Box/PL
1 Box 1 8,00
1 Box 2MIX | 320
1 Box 4 3,20
1 Box 0,575 6 9,90 72
1 Box 0,540 6 10,20 60

gstile.com

60x60 SPESSORE 9 mm
235/8235/8"

THICKNESS 9 mm

| RT / rettificato - rectified

fMGU Roma Greca Statuario Grafite
Mosaico Mix 2 20x40
@

fMAQ Roma Angolo Greca Statuario Grafite
Mosaico 20x20
6]

-
=

.
m

5x5m 12x12m 13x23m D22cm

*k%k

I MOSAICO

I MOSAICO ANTICATO

Roma Round Statuario
Mosaico***
29,5x32,5 ®

Roma Round Calacatta
Mosaico***
29,5x32,5 @

Roma Statuario
Micromosaico Anticato*
30x30

Roma Statuario
Macromosaico Anticato
30x30 ®

Roma Calacatta
Micromosaico Anticato*

Roma Calacatta
Macromosaico Anticato
30%30

30x30 ®

Roma Brick Statuario
Mosaico Anticato**
30x30 ®

Roma Brick Calacatta
Mosaico Anticato**
30x30 ®

Roma Round Imperiale
Mosaico***
29,5x32,5 @

Roma Round Travertino
Mosaico***
29,5x32,5 @

Roma Round Pietra
Mosaico***
29,5x32,5 @

Roma Round Grafite
Mosaico***
29,5x32,5 @

Roma Imperiale Roma Imperiale

Macromosaico Anticato Micromosaico Anticato*
30x30 ® 30x30 ®
. iR : L]
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N e
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Roma Travertino Roma Travertino

Macromosaico Anticato Micromosaico Anticato*
30%30 ® 30x30 ®
i - 1
= i .
Roma Pietra Roma Pietra
Macromosaico Anticato Micromosaico Anticato*
30%30 ® 30x30 ®

Roma Grafite
Micromosaico Anticato*
30x30 (5)  30x30 ®

Roma Grafite
Macromosaico Anticato

Roma Brick Imperiale
Mosaico Anticato**
30x30 ®

Roma Brick Travertino
Mosaico Anticato**
30x30 ®

Roma Brick Pietra
Mosaico Anticato**
30x30 ®

Roma Brick Grafite
Mosaico Anticato**
30x30 @

77



Roma Gres Porcellanato

GRES PORCELLANATO

80x80
31127%37172"

Unita di vendita | MQ./Box| PZ./Box | Kg/Box | Box/PL
Sales unit
1 Box ML640 | 8 824
1 Box ML480 | 8 6,70
1 Box - 8 -
@ 1 Box - 2 -
TRIMS
ROMA = ‘ 4 iy . -
STATUARIO GRAFITE CALACATTA PIETRA IMPERIALE TRAVERTINO
Battiscopa — . N =y '
7,2x80 RT 3x3112" Matt Matt Matt Matt Matt Matt (1)
Battiscopa Ty ‘ = Figt . >
7,2x60 RT 37x2358" Matt Matt Matt Matt Matt Matt
Battiscopa
Sagomato DX S ; ;
7,2x30 RT 3112 Matt Matt Matt Matt Matt Matt
Battiscopa
Sagomato SX Lo 4 7 N y 4
7,2x30 RT grxaaer Matt Matt Matt Matt Matt Matt
Scalino Ry ' B \ . ;
33x80 RT 13x3112" Matt Matt Matt Matt (4] Matt  (4) Matt
Scalino — ‘ s Y ‘
33x60 RT 13235 Matt Matt Matt Matt Matt Matt
\/
Scalino Angolare — = 3 -
33x33 RT 13%13" Matt Matt Matt Matt (4) Matt () Matt

gstile.com

gstile.com

60x60
235/87235/8"

SPESSORE 9 mm
THICKNESS 9 mm

| RT / rettificato - rectified




WALL TILES 50x120
O| | |a Wall Tiles 1955y 474"

SPESSORE 10 mm SPESSORE 3D 10,5 mm RT / rettiﬁcato - rectiﬁed
THICKNESS 10 mm 3D THICKNESS 10,5 mm
London A.E. London London /Mn
[ /
Roma 25 Statuario Roma 25 Calacatta / /
London 5,5x25 London55x25 (=) /f‘ ﬁ
A.E. London A.E. London H
1,5x5,5 1,5x5,5
r A.l. London 1 Al London
1,5%5,5 1,5%5,5 @
Roma 25 Statuario Roma 25 Calacatta
Matita 2x25 Matita 2x25
Roma Statuario 50x120 V3 Roma Filo Statuario 50x120 V3
RT RT A.E. Matita A.E. Matita
2x2 2x2
o ———— RE——— —
Roma 25 Statuario Roma 25 Calacatta Roma 25 Imperiale Roma 25 Travertino Roma 25 Pietra
Spigolo 1x25 Spigolo 1x25 Spigolo 1x25 Spigolo 1x25 Spigolo 1x25
Roma 25 Statuario Roma 25 Calacatta = Roma Imperiale “ Roma 25 Travertino Roma 25 Pietra
AE Spigolo 1x1 AE Spigolo 1x1 AE Spigolo 1x1 AE Spigolo 1x1 AE Spigolo 1x1
) Unita divendita | MQ./Box | PZ./Box | Kg/Box | Box/PL
Roma Calacatta 50x120 V3 Roma Filo Calacatta 50x120 V3 Sales unit
RT @ RT 1 Box 1,800 3 31,50 30
1 Box 1,800 3 31,80 30
1 Box - 5 - -
1 Box - 4 - -

Roma Imperiale 50x120 V2 Roma Filo Imperiale 50x120 V2
RT () RT
Roma Pietra 50x120 V2 Roma Filo Pietra 50x120 V2
RT RT

N.B. FOR ON-SITE LAYING OF THE ITEMS FILO: make sure the three-dimensional patterns of
the tiles match. The arrows on the back do not indicate the laying direction.

3

A

romosaico Anticato

gstile.com gstile.com




WALL TILES 25x75 SPESSORE 8,5 mm SPESSORE 3D 10,5 mm
Wall Tiles 97%"%29"2" THICKNESS 8,5 mm 3D THICKNESS 10,5 mm
MOSAICO PASTA BIANCA
Roma 25 Statuario Spessore 8,5 mm - Thickness 8,5 mm
Spigolo 1x25 Jt
Roma 25 Statuario { i
X AE Spigolo 1x1 X ) .
Roma Statuario V3 Roma Filo Statuario V3 Roma Classic Statuario Inserto 25x75 Roma Greca
25x75 @] 25x75 Statuario Listello
8x25 [ W
Roma 25 Calacatta Roma Classic Statuario " g0 T o
Spigolo 1x25 Listello o 2
8x25 Roma Statuario Roma Natura Statuario
Roma 25 Calacatta Mosaico 30,5x30,5* Mosaico 30,5x30,5**
AE Spigolo 1x1
Roma Calacatta V3 Roma Filo Calacatta V3 " Vo
25x75 @ 25x75 " = - =
= g e
Roma 25 Imperiale 4 - - 3
Spigolo 1x25 Roma Classic Calacatta Inserto 25x75 ® Roma Greca S
Calacatta Listello ey — =g, o
= Roma Imperiale 8x25 e Ll
AE Spigolo 1x1 — i e
Roma Imperiale V2 Roma Filo Imperiale V2 Roma Classic Calacatta :
25x75 @] 25x75 Listello Roma Calacatta Roma Natura Calacatta
i * i *k
805 Mosaico 30,5x30,5 Mosaico 30,5x30,5
Roma 25 Travertino
Spigolo 1x25
“ Roma 25 Travertino
Roma Travertino V2 P @ Roma Filo Travertino V2 ! i I
25x75 @ 25x75 Roma Classic Pietra Inserto 25x75 Roma Greca Roma Raku
Pietra Listello Listello
| 8x25 6x25 |
Roma 25 Pietra Roma Imperiale Roma Natura Imperiale
Spigolo 1x25 Roma Classic Pietra Mosaico 30,5x30,5* Mosaico 30,5x30,5**
Listello
Roma 25 Pietra 8x25 g
AE Spigolo 1x1 -}
Roma Pietra V2 Roma Filo Pietra V2 b
25x75 25x75 k
| N
Roma 25 Statuario I Roma 25 Calacatta 2
London 5,5x25 London 5,5x25
Roma Travertino Roma Natura Travertino
Roma 25 Statuario Roma 25 Calacatta . .
i : Mosaico 30,5x30,5* Mosaico 30,5x30,5**
AE. London ‘ AE. London A.E. Alzata 2x17,5 A.E. Alzata 2x17,5
1.5x5,5 @ Roma 25 Statuario Roma 25 Calacatta 1 55,5
B Raccordo 2x25 Raccordo 2x25 B -
7 Al London A.l. London A.l. London
I 1,5%5,5 1,5%5,5 London A.E. London London —
/ -
/ /
Roma 25 Statuario Roma 25 Calacatta / ﬁ
i Al Alzata 2X17,5 (=) A.l. Alzata 2X17,5 /
&Z?fazzsxszt_: tuano Roma 25 Statuario Roma 25 Calacatta sloargﬁjzsxgglacatta H
- Alzata 17,5x25 Alzata 17,5x25  (4) -
Roma Pietra Roma Natura Pietra
. * = f *k
ALE. Matita AE. Matita Mosaico 30,5x30,5 Mosaico 30,5x30,5
2x2 2x2
Spigolo Raccordo * **
/ /
U”ié‘glgis‘(fr"}gita MQ./Box| PZ./Box | Kg/Box | Box/PL / A.E. Alzata Alzata Al Alzata 23x23cm 28x28cm
1 Box 1,500 8 22,40 42
Alzata
1 Box 1,3125 7 19,95 42
3 1 Box 5 - - ==
QB| WallPEC
1 Box 4 - - — 1l
Classification WallPEC
1 Box 4 12,10 ; Seul le site du CSTB
fait foi, pour vérif-
@ 1 Box 5 1,65 - ier les classements
indiqués, merci de
1 Box 0,558 6 8,20 84 || consulter le site
https://evaluation.
gsﬂle.com 1 Box 0,558 6 8,20 60 cstb.fr/ gs’rile.com
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TEST

Gres Porcellanato - Standard 1SO 13006 (EN 14411) Annex G Group Bla, Ev < 0,5%

Porcelain. / Grés cerame. / Feinsteinzeug. / Gres porcelanico. / KepamorpaHuT.

TEST

Wall Tiles - Standard 1SO 13006 (EN 14411) Annex L Group BIll, Ev > 10%

Pasta Bianca. / White body. / Wei3scherbiger. / Pate blanche. / Pasta blanca. / Benoit ranHbi.

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

NORME VALORE PRESCRITTO VALORE MEDIO FAP »
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS STANDARDS  VALUES REQUIRED AVERAGEFAPRATING
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES NORMES | VALEUR PRESCRIPTE VALEURMOYENNE FAP
TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN
1 z NORMEN NORMVORGABE DURCHSCHNITTSWERT FAP
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS NORMAS | VALORPRESCRITO VALORMEDIOFAP
TEXHUYECKME XAPAKTEPUCTUKN
HOPMBbI 3ALAHHOE 3HAYEHWE CPE/HEE 3HAYEHVE FAP
EN 14411 -1SO 13006 BIII (GL) BIIl(GL)
NON RETTIFICATO - NOT RECTIFIED | RETTIFICATO-RECTIFIED = TUTTIIFORMATI- ALL SIZES
Lunghezza e larghezza
Length and width / Dimensions des cotés / Seitenlénge / Largo y ancho / +0,6%, max2mm +0,3%, max 1 mm Irfgc';g?g?nﬁe
[\Ha v WwrprHa
Spessore Conforme
Thickness / Epaisseur / Stérke / Espesor / TonwuHa +10% max 0,5 mm +10% max 0,5 mm Inaccordance
Ortogonalita ** Conforme
DIMENSIONI Wedging / Orthogonalité / Rechtwinkligkeit / Ortogonalidad / OpToroHaneHocTe £0,5%, max 2mm £0,3%,max 1,5 mm Inaccordance
SIZES
DIMENSIONS Rettilineita degli spigoli Straightness of the edges / Equerrage des angles 2 Conforme
GROSSEN Kantengeradheit / Rectilinearidad de las aristas / ﬂpﬂMOnVIHEgVIHOCTb yrnos 150105452 | +0,5%, max1,5mm £0,3%, max 0,8 mm Inaccordance
DIMENSIONES
PASMEPbI Planarita Conforme
Flatness / Planéité / Oberfldchenqualitdt / Planicidad / MnockocTHoCTs +0,5%, max2mm +0,4%, max 1.8mm Inaccordance
Aspetto della superficie % senza difetti nel lotto di prova
Quality of the surface Faultless % within the sample lot / Qualité de la surface Conforme
% sans défauts dans le lot d'essai / Oberflachenqualitdt % an fehlerfreien >95% Inaccordance
Fliesen im Prufbett / Aspecto de la superficie % sin defectos en el lote de prueba
Bu nosepxHocTy % 6e3 6paka B Npo6HoIt napTuy
Assorbit;nento d'acqua- valolre medi% % ; | ;
Water absorption - average value % / Absorption d'eau - valeur moyenne %/ . Conforme
L Wasseraufnahme - Durchschnittswert % / Absorcion de agua - valor medio % / 150105453 | >10% Inaccordance
STRUTTURA Bogonornojexne CpegHee 3HaueHue %
STRUCTURE K
STRUCTURE Sforzo di rottura ! Conforme
STRUKTUR Breaking strength / Force de rupture / Bruchlast / Esfuerzo di ruptura / Ycunue S2600N In accordance
ESTRUCTURA Ha 13n1om
CTPYKTYPA - 150 10545-4
Resi alla flessione
Bending strength / Résistance 4 la flexion / Bieﬁgefestigkeit / R2 12N /mm? lrf:;g?ﬁ;
Resistencia a la flexion / MipouHocTs npu u3rube
SBALZI TERMICI
THERMAL SHOCK . . . -
ECARTS DE Resistenza agli shalzi termici
TEMPERATURE /- | Thermal shock resistance / Resistance aux variations thermiques / 15010545.9 | Conforme Conforme
TEMPERATURWECHSEL \~ | | Temperaturwecheselbestandigkeit / Restitencia a las diferencias de temperatura / Inaccordance Inaccordance
CHOQUES TERMICOS ConpoTyBAEHWe TemmepaTypHbIM Nepenagam
TEMMEPATYPHBIE
NEPENA/bI
Resistenza al cavillo Conforme Conforme
H Crazing resistance / Résistance aux craquetures / Haarri@-Bestandigkeit / 1501054511 | "2 ordance In accordance
Resistencia al cuarteado / ConpoTvBAseMOCTb 06pa30BaHyio Kpakenopos
Resistenza ai prodotti chimici di uso domestico e agli additivi per piscina
Resistance to household chemicals and swimming pool salts / Résistance
aux produits chimiques a usage domestique et aux adjuvants pour piscines / Conforme
Bestdndigkeit gegen Haushaltchemikalien und Badewasserzusatze / Resistencia B Min. Inaccordance
SUPERFICIE alosproductos quimicos de uso domestico o productos para la piscina /
SURFACE Cogpomanﬁembpcm XMMUYECKM CPe/CTBAM AOMaLLIHEro NPUMEHeHNA 1
SURFACE AobaBkaM Ans bacceiiHa. X
OBERFLACHE @ 1S0 10545-13
SUPERFICIE . FRTETRTE "
Resistenza a basse concentrazioni di acidi ed alcali : ik
MOBEPXHOCTb Resistance to low concentrations of acids and alkalis / Résistance aux acides et 'hrgstt?nde(:r?ol ar\‘/);lzg\lgm?tggge dessai disponible / Verfigbare
aux alcalis a basse concentration / Bestandigkeit gegen niedrigkonzentrierte Priifimethode / Método de prueba div oniblré/ﬂ,oa ng\ﬁg LBMin.
Sauren und Laugen /Resitencia a concentracion baja de acidos y dlcali / METOR VCTuiTaHIS P P Y
ConpoTMBASEMOCTb KMCAIOTAM U LLEN0YAM HU3KOT KOHLIEHT LM A
Resistenza alle macchie
~ Stain resistance / Résistance aux taches / Bastandigkeit gegen Fleckenbildung / 150 10545-14 | MINIMUM CLASS 3 5

Resistencia a las manchas / CroiikocTb k 3arpsisHeHuto

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE NORME VALORE PRESCRITTO FAP - VALORE MEDIO*
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS STANDARDS | VALUES REQUIRED AVERAGE RATING
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES NORMES VALEUR PRESCRIPTE VALEUR MOYENNE
TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN NORMEN NORMVORGABE DURCHSCHNITTSWERT
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS NORMAS VALOR PRESCRITO VALOR MEDIO
TEXHWYECKWE XAPAKTEPUCTUKA HOPMbI 3A/IAHHOE 3HAYEHME CPE/HEE 3HA4EHVE
EN 14411-1S0 13006 Bla (UGL e GL) Bla UGL
NON RETTIFICATO - NOT RECTIFIED | RETTIFICATO - RECTIFIED MATT
Lunghezza e larghezza
Length and width / Dimensions des cotés / Seitenldnge / +0,6%, max 2 mm +0,3%, max 1 mm mc:c'g?ég:;e
Largoyancho / inuHa 1 wipmHa
DIMENSIONI Spessore Conforme
SIZES Tgickness/Epaisseur/St'arke | Espesor / TonuwuHa £5%, max 0,5 mm £5%, max 0,5mm Inaccordance
DIMENSIONS @ Ortogonalita** Iso Conforme
SIRI\?ESI\?S\,\:)NES Wedging/ Orthogonalité / Rechtwinkligkeit/ Ortogonalidad / Oproronansiocrs | 103452 | £0,5% max2mm £0,3% max1,5mm Inaccordance
PASMEPbI Rettilineita degli spigoli Straightness of the edges / Equerrage des angles / Conforme
Kantengeradheit/ RectiHnear%dad de las aristas / MlpAMOAHeItHOCTb YrA0B £0,5% max 1,5 mm +0,3%, max 0,8 mm Inaccordance
Planarita Conforme
Flatness / Planéité / Oberflachenqualitdt / Planicidad / MnockocTHOCTb +0,5%, max 2 mm £0,4%, max 1.8mm Inaccordance
Assorbimento d'acqua - valore medio % 150 10545-3
® Water absorption - average value % / Absorption d'eau - valeur moyenne % / <05% Conforme
e | | Wasseraufnahme - Durchschnittswert % / Absorcion de agua - valor medio %/ | AsTM = Inaccordance
Bogonornotuerve CpegHee 3Haverne % 373
Sforzo dirottura Breaking strength / Force de rupture / Bruchlast / Esfuerzo
STRUTTURA - diruptura/Ycunve Ha uanom 0 S21300N $22000N
STRUCTURE =+ | | Resistenzaallaflessione 10545-4 Conforme
STRUCTURE Bending strength / Résistance & la flexion / Biegefestigkeit / Resistencia R>35 N/mm?2 I atortane
EE?I%Z%’JSRA ala flexion MpouHocTs npy u3rube
CTPYKTYPA u . ) ’ ) .
Abrasione profonda Deep abrasion / Abrasion profonde / Tiefenabrieb / 1S0 3
= | Abrasion profunda / Tny6okoe nctupaue 10545-6 <175mm < 140mm?
_35 PEI 1S0 10545-7 | Abrasion Class and Cycled Passed
Coefficiente di dilatazione termica lineare i
o bt ! ) - - . Valore dichiarato
Coefficient of thermal linear expansion / Coefficient de dilatation thermique Selard 4
SBALZITERMICI < & ’ linear /Warmeausdehnungskoeffizient / Ceoficiente de dilatacion termica 150 10545-8 %gg;e;‘\e/:l::g/ V:E’:lorgic\aree I Angegebener Wert/ Valor dec <THK
THERMAL SHOCK linear / Kos¢huuyneHT TeNN0BOr0 NMHeIHOrO paclunpeHns u
ECARTS DE Resistenza agli sbalzi termici
TEMPERATURE Thermal shock resistance / Resistance aux variations thermiques / 150 10545. | Resistente Resistente
E%EESQ ¥§FY\I<IIEICCBSSEL , | | Temperaturwecheselbestandigkeit / Restitencia a las diferencias de Resistant Resistant
.
TEMEPATYPHAE H*\: Lem.piratura:COII'IPOTMBneHme TemMnepaTypHbIM nepenagam
MEPENAZbI esistenza al gelo . .
Resistance to frost / Résistance au gel / Frostbestandigkeit / Resitencia al hielo Iﬁg 4512 s::ilssttaer:;te R;:gsté%tte
/ Mopo30ycToAunBOCTL
Coefficiente di attrito dinamico
Dynamic friction coefficient / Coefficient de frottement dynamique / DCOFBOT | o) ocictant »0.42 Conforme
Dynamischer Reibungskoeffizient / Coefficiente de friccién dinmico / 3000 P - Inaccordance
[IMHaMnyecknii ko3 GuLMeHT TpeHns
i frsone elemteno elona v,
SAFETY Dynamic friction coefficient / Coefficient de frottement dynamique / DIN51130 concernegou la zone de travail / Je nach Raum oder R9
SECURITE Dynamischer Reibungskoeffizient / Coefficiente de friccién dinamico / : ‘ . .
u Arbeitszone / Segln el ambiente o de la zona de trabajo / B
E‘ECGHUE%'I-)IEI; AaM4ecknTi KOSQULIMEHT TpeHus 33B/C/MOCTH OT Cebl U PaBoyelt 30HbI
BE3OMACHOCTb Clssficazi disdruccio In an;ioneddelle Z%HE bagnate s%ggette a galp%stiof a pi/edi
assificazione antisdrucciolo nudi. According to the wet area to be stepped on barefoot
Non-slip classification / Classification antiderapant / Bewertungsgruppe DIN51097 | Selonletype d§ surface mouillée parcourque pieds nus. / Je nach
trittsicherheit /Clasificacion antideslizante / Knaccudukauus Nassbereich die barfuss zu betreten sind / Segdn dela zona
MPOTUBOCKONBXEHNS mojada que se pisa con los pies desnudos / Cyuérom
YBNaXHAEMbIX 30H, NIPeAHa3HaueHHbIX 19 X04bBbl G0CAKOM
Resistenza ai prodotti chimici di uso domestico e aﬁli additivi per piscina
Resistance to household chemicals and swimming pool salts / Résistance aux produits
chimiques a usage domestique et aux adjuvants pour piscines / Bestandigkeit gegen MINIMUM B Conforme
RESISTENZA Haushaltchemikalien und Badewasserzusétze / Resistencia a losproductos quimicos Inaccordance
CHIMICA de uso domestico o productos para la piscina / ConpoTVBASEMOCTE XUMUHECKIM
CHEMICAL RESISTANCE CPE/CTBaM AOMALLHErO MPUMEHEHYA 1 A06aBKaM 41 BacceiiHa. %‘;45_13
RESISTANCE AUX Resistenza a basse concentrazioni di acidi ed alcali Secondo la classificazione indicata dal fabbricante.
ATTAQUES CHIMIQUES Resistance to low concentrations of acids and alkalis / Résistance aux acides et According to classification indicated by the manufacturer Second
CHEMIKALIENFESTIGKEIT aux alcalis & basse concentration / Bestandigkeit gegen niedrigkonzentrierte dlassification indiquée par le fabriquant / Je nach der angegebene LB Min.
RESISTENCIAALOS Sauren und Laugen /Resitencia a concentracion baja de acidos y alcali / Fabrikantenbewertung / Segin la clasificacién indicada de%fabric
;;%%HEE%?UMCOS CONpOTUBASIEMOCTS KICAIOTaM 1 LeN0YaM HU3KOY KOHLEHTpaLy / COrNacHo KNAcCHQKALMI, YKasaHHOV MPOU3BOAUTENEM.
CTOMKOCTb . . UGL: Metodo di prova disponibile / Test method available / Métho
& Resistenza alle macchie o ' 150 dessai disponible/ Verfiigbare Priifmethode / Método de prueba
A Stain resistance / Résistance aux taches / Bastandigkeit gegen Fleckenbildung / 1054514 | disponible/ loCTynHbIi MeToA MCTbITaHwS 5

Resistencia a las manchas / CToiikoCTb K 3arpsi3HeHuio

GL:Minimum 3

Average rating of tests conducted during the last 24 months. For oblong tiles with L= 60 cm and ratio length/width L/W=3, measurement of rectangularity only on short edges
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